
                                                                                                   
 
 
Universitat Politècnica de Catalunya - BarcelonaTech (UPC): Startups & Spinoffs at 4YFN 2025 
 
Barcelona, 3 – 6 March 2025 
Hall 8.1 4YFN – Stand 8.1C33A & 8.1C33B 
 
Monday 3 Mar | Tuesday 4 Mar 

 

 

PowerDIW powerdiw.com 

Contact: Andrea Gusano (agusano@cimupc.org) 

Breaks 3D printing barriers by unlocking materials and promoting sustainability 

Exhibition: Monday | Tuesday (8.1C33.1A)   Spinoff  

 
 

 Algorae algorae.cat 

Contact: Ernest Teniente (ernest.teniente@algorae.cat) 

Mobility and transport solutions through the use of artificial intelligence 

Exhibition: Monday | Tuesday (8.1C33.2A)   Spinoff  

 
 

 

Vincer.AI vincer.ai  

Contact: Pol Solà (pol.sola@vincer.ai) 

Streamline the regulatory certification process using AI agents in healthcare 

Exhibition: Monday | Tuesday (8.1C33.3A)   Spinoff  

 
 

 

TalentYou AI talentyou.ai 

Contact: Jordi Espasa (jordi.espasa@talentyou.ai) 

Interactive simulations to train, evaluate, and boost professional skills 

Exhibition: Monday | Tuesday (8.1C33.4A)   Startup 

https://powerdiw.com/
mailto:agusano@cimupc.org
https://algorae.cat/
mailto:ernest.teniente@algorae.cat
https://vincer.ai/
mailto:pol.sola@vincer.ai
https://talentyou.ai/
mailto:jordi.espasa@talentyou.ai


                                                                                                   
 
 
 

 

IT’S ON  itsonsync.com 

Contact: David Zekaria (info@itsonsync.com) 

Remote monitoring platform revolutionizing the audiovisual production process 

Exhibition: Monday | Tuesday (8.1C33.5A)   Startup 

 
 

 Electra Sphere Innovations electrasi.com 
 

Contact: Ali Farahpoor (ali.farahpoor@electrasi.es)  

Innovative IoT, blockchain, and secure data solutions for modern businesses 

Exhibition: Monday | Tuesday (8.1C33.6A)   Startup 

 
 

 

MORE - Mobility Report more-mobility-report 

Contact: Sandra Meza (sandra.meza@upc.edu) 

Interactive solution for citizen participation in urban mobility 

Exhibition: Monday | Tuesday (8.1C33.7A)   Startup 

 
 

 

Tracks CO2 tracksco2.com 

Contact: Teresa Domenech (tdomenech@tracksco2.com) 

Green Impact: Satellite-Driven Emissions Offset. 

Exhibition: Monday | Tuesday (8.1C33.8A)   Startup 

 
 
 
 

https://www.itsonsync.com/
mailto:info@itsonsync.com
http://electrasi.com
mailto:ali.farahpoor@electrasi.es
https://www.linkedin.com/company/more-mobility-report/
mailto:sandra.meza@upc.edu
http://tracksco2.com
mailto:tdomenech@tracksco2.com


                                                                                                   
 
 
Wednesday 5 Mar | Thursday 6 Mar 

 
 

 

Aridditive aridditive.com 

Contact: Roger Uceda (ruceda@aridditive.com) 

Revolutionizing construction with sustainable 3D concrete printing. 
 

Exhibition: Wednesday | Thursday (8.1C33.1B)   Spinoff  

 
 

 

NIMBLE Diagnostics dxnimble.com 

Contact: Naia Jimenez (naia.jimenez@dxnimble.com)  

World's first non-invasive system to detect defects in coronary stents. 

Exhibition: Wednesday | Thursday (8.1C33.2B)   Spinoff  

 
 

 

Virmedex virmedex.com 

Contact: Dani Tost (dani@virmedex.com) 

Video Games, VR, and AI for Healthcare Training. 

Exhibition: Wednesday | Thursday (8.1C33.3B)   Spinoff  

 
 

 

Point Pressure pointpressure.com 

Contact: Marc Casellas (marc@pointpressure.com) 

Neuromodulation medical device to help stroke patients achieve greater mobility. 

Exhibition: Wednesday | Thursday (8.1C33.4B)   Startup 

 
 

http://aridditive.com
http://www.dxnimble.com/
mailto:naia.jimenez@dxnimble.com
https://virmedex.com/vircpb/
mailto:dani@virmedex.com
https://pointpressure.com/
mailto:marc@pointpressure.com


                                                                                                   
 
 

 

Neod getneod.com 

Contact: Marc Aguilar (support@getneod.com)  

Your ultimate tool to simplify daily tasks and maximize productivity. 

Exhibition: Wednesday | Thursday (8.1C33.5B)   Startup 

 
 

 

PlasmAccelerate  

Contact: Adrià Barceló (adria.barcelo.rubino@upc.edu) 

Combining biomaterials and cold plasma for innovative cancer treatments. 

Exhibition: Wednesday | Thursday (8.1C33.6B)   Startup 

 
 

 

Muvity muvity.cat 

Contact: Alexandra Stasovskaya (alexandra.stasovskaya@upc.edu) 

Transforming Rehabilitation: Engaging and Accessible. 

Exhibition: Wednesday | Thursday (8.1C33.7B)   Startup 

 
 

 

Systellar Space systellar-space.com 

Contact: Sergi Company (sergi.company@systellar-space.com)  

Redefining space engineering with scalable AI-powered digital systems. 

Exhibition: Wednesday | Thursday (8.1C33.8B)   Startup 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://getneod.com
mailto:support@getneod.com
mailto:adria.barcelo.rubino@upc.edu
http://muvity.cat
mailto:alexandra.stasovskaya@upc.edu
https://systellar-space.com/
mailto:sergi.company@systellar-space.com


                                                                                                   
 
 
UPC Pitching session | 05/03 16 - 17 h. | Pitching Stage, Hall 8.1 - 4YFN 

  
Algorae​ ​              | algorae.cat 
Spinoff  
Mobility and transport solutions through the use of artificial intelligence. 
 
BrainFocus​                           | brainfocus.tech 
Spinoff 
EEG computational solutions for neurologists to improve care of patients with drug-resistant epilepsy. 
 
ElectraSI​ ​              | electrasi.com 
Startup 
Powering a secure and connected future. 
 
Ikusa Cybersecurity ​              |  
Spinoff 
Ikusa helps companies prevent the leakage of personal data and eliminate the trail of sensitive information 
that their employees leave on the internet. Ikusa enhances business security by protecting privacy and 
preventing cybercriminals from using personal data to orchestrate targeted attacks. 
 
Ludium Lab​ ​              | ludiumlab.com 
Spinoff 
Cloud adoption and interactive streaming of applications at a reduced cost. 
 
Muvity  ​ ​              | muvity.cat 
Spinoff 
Transforming rehabilitation: engaging and accessible. 
 
NIMBLE Diagnostics ​              | dxnimble.com 
Spinoff 
Providing early diagnosis to cardiovascular patients. 
 
PlasmAccelerate ​              |  
Spinoff 
Combining biomaterials and cold plasma for innovative cancer treatments. 
 
SLIMOP Space                          | slimop.space 
Startup 
New optical systems for their integration as telescopes for use in satellites, nanosatellites, and CubeSats. 
 
Systellar Space                         | systellar-space 
Startup 
Redefining space engineering with scalable AI-powered digital systems. 
 
TalentYou                                  | talentyou.ai 
Startup 
Interactive simulations to train, evaluate, and boost professional skills. 
 
Virmedex                                   | virmedex.com 
Spinoff 
Video Games, VR, and AI for healthcare training. 
 
 

https://www.algorae.cat/
https://brainfocus.tech/
https://www.electrasi.com/
http://www.ludiumlab.com/
http://muvity.cat
https://www.dxnimble.com/
https://www.slimop.space/
https://systellar-space.com/
https://talentyou.ai/
https://virmedex.com/


                                                                                                   
 
 
Other UPC related organizations at 4YFN 2025 

 
Able Human Motion​ ​                           | able-human-motion-s-l  
Spinoff 
Lightweight, quick to adjust and accessible robotic exoskeletons for neurorehabilitation. 
 
Barcelona Supercomputing Center (BSC)​ | barcelona-supercomputing-center-bsc 
Research Services 
The national supercomputing centre in Spain. 
 
BlueNetCat​                                                     | bluenetcat 
Research Services 
Innovation and knowledge transfer to improve competitiveness. 
 
BrainFocus Labs​                                        | brainfocus-labs-s-l 
Spinoff 
EEG computational solutions for neurologists to improve care of patients with drug-resistant epilepsy. 
 
Inmersia                                                                | inmersia 
Startup 
Meet the next reality! - Forget your smartphone and connect with people around you - AR Smartglasses. 
 
Ludium Lab SL                                                     | ludium-lab-sl 
Spinoff 
Cloud adoption and interactive streaming of applications at a reduced cost. 
 
Mitiga Solutions                                                     | mitiga-solutions 
Spinoff 
Climate data and analysis. 
 
MiWEndo Solutions                                               | miwendo-solutions 
Spinoff 
Microwaves for endoscopy. 
 
Nanochronia, SL                                                    | nanochronia-sl 
Spinoff 
Holding gases accountable. 
 
Techwich                                                            | techwich 
Startup 
Techwich is a cutting-edge online education platform that offers bite-sized, interactive learning experiences 
designed and taught by experienced industry professionals. 
 
Vaive Logistics                                                       | vaive-logistics 
Spinoff 
We are an autonomous driving technology company providing a new wave of delivery services. 
 
WIVI VISION                                                            | wivi-vision 
Startup 
Visual assessment and training with videogames and Artificial Intelligence to improve your vision and quality 
of life. 
 
 

https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/32496-able-human-motion-s-l
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/30664-barcelona-supercomputing-center-bsc
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/32351-bluenetcat
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/31304-brainfocus-labs-s-l
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/31368-inmersia
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/31187-ludium-lab-sl
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/32218-mitiga-solutions
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/31290-miwendo-solutions
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/31044-nanochronia-sl
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/31643-techwich
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/31591-vaive-logistics
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/31307-wivi-vision


                                                                                                   
 
 
Xartec Salut​                                   ​ ​ | xartec salut 
Research Services 
Fostering innovation in the field of maternal and child health across europe. 
 
YPlasma                                                                  | yplasma-actuators-technologies-s-l 
ESA BIC Incubatee 
Empowering efficiency through plasma innovation. 
 
 
BSC Spinoffs 

 
Nostrum Biodiscovery​​              | nostrumbiodiscovery 
BSC Spinoff  
Rethink and Accelerate. 
 
Mitiga Solutions​ ​              | mitigasolutions 
BSC Spinoff  
Climate data and analysis. 
 
ELEM Biotech​ ​                           | elem.bio 
BSC Spinoff  
The Virtual Humans Factory, creates software products for the medical industry to optimize and test medical 
treatments. 
 
Nearby Computing​ ​               | nearbycomputing 
BSC Spinoff  
Edge Orchestration Solutions. 
 
Qbeast​​                                         | qbeast.io 
BSC Spinoff  
AI powered data layout for fast and cost-efficient BI and ML. 
 
Qilimanjaro​ ​                            | qilimanjaro.tech 
BSC Spinoff  
Quantum computing for real-world problems. 
 
Nextmol​ ​                            | nextmol 
BSC Spinoff  
Accelerating chemical discovery. 
 
Frontwave Imaging​ ​               | frontwave-imaging 
BSC Spinoff  
Ultrasound breast imaging. 
 
Energy Aware Runtime                           | eas4dc 
BSC Spinoff  
Easy and Efficient Energy management for Data Centers. 
 
Openchip                                                 | openchip 
BSC Spinoff  
Enabling there is no impossible. 
 
  

https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/32107-i4kids-xartecsalut
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/31114-yplasma-actuators-technologies-s-l
http://www.nostrumbiodiscovery.com/
https://www.mitigasolutions.com/
https://www.elem.bio/
http://nearbycomputing.com/
https://qbeast.io/
https://www.qilimanjaro.tech/
https://nextmol.com/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/frontwave-imaging/about/
https://www.eas4dc.com/
https://openchip.com/


                                                                                                   
 
 
Talptech                                                   | talptech 
BSC Spinoff    
Democratizing precision agriculture. 
 
Galtea                                                      | galtea.ai 
BSC Spinoff    
Building trust in Artificial Intelligence. 
 
– 
 
More information: 4YFN exhibitors. 
 
 
 
Contact: 
https://www.upc.edu/innovacio/ca/contact 
https://www.upc.edu/emprenupc/ca/contact 
 
 
 

https://talptech.com/inici/
https://galtea.ai/
https://www.4yfn.com/exhibitors/
https://www.upc.edu/innovacio/ca/contact
https://www.upc.edu/emprenupc/ca/contact

